## 502690488 02/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DAVID HENNESSY	02/12/2014
MICHAEL JOSEPH MAURE	02/12/2014
DAVID PATRICK TRACEY	02/12/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA, 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185596

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536 Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAS2349-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. GAYAN
Signature:	/Eric M. Gayan/
Date:	02/21/2014

# Total Attachments: 3

source=GAS2349-034\_Assignment#page1.tif source=GAS2349-034\_Assignment#page2.tif source=GAS2349-034\_Assignment#page3.tif

502690488 REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0973

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John David HENNESSY, Michael Joseph MAURE, and David Patrick TRACEY (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose common full post office address is c/o Honda Patents & Technologies, North America, LLC, 21001 State Route 739, Raymond, OH 43067; made one or more Inventions (the "Inventions"), as described in the specification entitled APPARATUS FOR SEATING WIRE CLAMP TO TERMINAL OF VEHICLE BATTERY filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 20 February 2014 under serial number 14/185,596 (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application;

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minami-Aoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that, effective on or before February 10, 2014, they have sold, assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for all countries worldwide, and in and to the United States Patent Application and their corresponding right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications filed worldwide for the Inventions, including, but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents that may be obtained therefor worldwide, including, but not limited to, any and all reissues, renewals, and prolongations thereof, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, including without limitation, the rights of the ASSIGNORS to sue for past, present and future infringement, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties or settlements for such past, present and future infringements and all causes of action relating to of any and all such patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Inventions in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE:

AND the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue United States Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Gastle and Associates, whose full mailing address is 12 Bridge Street Suite 202, P.O. Box 430, Lakefield, Ontario, Canada, K0L 2H0, the power to insert on this assignment any further information pertaining to the referenced patents, patent applications, industrial designs, and industrial design applications, which may be necessary to permit the respective Patent Offices to record this assignment.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0974

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNORS, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.
SIGNED at AUTOTON ON, this 12 day of FCB., 2014.
Jacob Marie
John David HENNESSY
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Juie Giswert , whose full post office address is
I, JULIE GUSWERTH, whose full post office address is  Yo 4700 INDUSTRIAL PRWY, BOX 5000 AULSTON ON LORIAL.  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see John David HENNESSY, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at AUSTON ON, this 12 day of FEB, 2014.
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at AUSTON ON, this 12 day of TOS, 2014.
Michael Joseph MAURE
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, June Cusnon , whose full post office address is
40 4700 TOONS TRIAL PROY BOX 5000 ALLETON ON LARIAZION hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michael Joseph MAURE, who is personally known to me to
hereby declare that I was personally present and fild see Michael Joseph MAURE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at AUSTON CD, this Z day of FCB, 2014.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0975

SIGNED at $\frac{Aus 700, 00}{}$ , this $\frac{12}{}$ day of $\frac{FEB}{}$ , 2014.
David Patrick TRACEY
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, JULE TUSNORTH , whose full post office address is  C/O 4700 TNDUSTRIAC PKWY BOK 5000 ACUSTON CW. LORIAZ.  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Patrick TRACEY, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at AURTON ON this Z day of FB , 2014.  Signature of Witness
SIGNED at, this day of, 2014, for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Full Name :
Capacity:
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.
SIGNED at, this day of, 2014.

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0976

**RECORDED: 02/21/2014** 

Signature of Witness